
Justification for Discontinuation of OECD SLAB Revisions ICR (ICR # 2308, OMB # 2050-0201)

The OECD SLAB Revisions ICR was for a final rule, and now the burden associated with that rule is being consolidated into two different ICR’s. 
The final rule’s reporting requirements fit more appropriately into the information collection activities associated with these two other ICR’s. The 
burden for OECD SLAB Revisions ICR is being distributed to the following two ICR’s:

Requirements for Generators, Transporters, and Waste Management Facilities under the RCRA Hazardous Waste Manifest System (Renewal) (ICR #
0801.19, OMB # 2050-0039)

Hazardous Waste Generator Standards (Renewal) (ICR # 0820.12, 2050-0035)

Respondent Type
Respondent
s

Annual 
Number of 
Responses

Annual 
Reporting Hour
Burden

Annual 
Recordkeepin
g Hour Burden

Annual Total 
Hour Burden

Annual 
Reporting Non-
Labor Cost 
Burden

Annual 
Recordkeepin
g Non-Labor 
Cost Burden

Annual Total 
Non-Labor Cost
Burden

ICR 0820 Generators/Exporters (Part 262) 1,754 17,487 8,578 205 8,783 $6,532 $0 $6,532 

 
Transporters (revised burden due to 
changes in Part 262)   -14 676 -1 675 $0 $0 $0 

ICR 0801 TSDFs/Importers (Part 264/265) 136 3,113 1,327 32 1,359 $758 $0 $758 

ICR 2308 Totals 1,890 20,586 10,581 236 10,817 $7,290 $0 $7,290 

ICR 0820.12 Increase from ICR 2308 1,754 17,473 9,254.36 204.00 9,458.36 $6,532.18 0.00 $6,532.18

  0820.11 Approved Burden 88,921 88,921 259,869.74 6,514.26 266,384.00 $21,313.00 26,851.00 $48,164.00

  Total 90,675 106,394 269,124.10 6,718.26 275,842.36 $27,845.18 26,851.00 $54,696.18

ICR 0801.19 Increase from ICR 2308 136 3,113 1,326.61 32.20 1,358.81 $757.64 0.00 $757.64

  0801.18 Approved Burden 161,720 1,760,249 2,316,821.99 1,155,396.01 3,472,218.00 $3,066,753.51 0.00
$3,066,753.5

1

  Total 161,856 1,763,362 2,318,148.60 1,155,428.21 3,473,576.81 $3,067,511.15 0.00
$3,067,511.1

5


